

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

BEEF JERKY - BUFFALO BILLS

BUFFALO BILLS COUNTRY CUT BEEF JERKY

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Barbecue*

Beef, Barbecue Sauce, [high fructose corn syrup, tomato paste, distilled vinegar, water, food starch modified, salt, contains less than 2% of pineapple juice concentrate, caramel color, molasses, corn syrup, spices, natural flavors, sodium benzoate (a preservative), garlic, sugar, dextrose, celery], Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Chipotle Habanero*

Beef, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Chipotle Powder, Habanero Powder, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Double Habanero*

Beef, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Chipotle Powder, Habanero Powder, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Hickory Pepper*

Beef, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Honey Pepper*

Beef, Honey, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Mesquite*

Beef, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavor (blended of malto-dextrin, natural mesquite flavor, silicon dioxide anti caking agent), Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Original (Mild)*

Beef, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Spicy*

Beef, Salt, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Spices, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Country Cut Beef Jerky - *Teriyaki*

Beef, Sugar, Powdered Soy Sauce (wheat, soybeans, salt), Maltodextrin And Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Dextrose, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural Maple Flavor, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite.

BUFFALO BILLS JERKY CHEW

Buffalo Bills Beef Jerky Chew - *Hickory*

Beef, Soy Sauce (water, hydrolyzed soy protein, salt, less than 2% caramel color, citric acid, potassium sorbate {preservative}, guar gum), Water, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Beef Jerky Chew - *Spicy*

Beef, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Red Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat.

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

Buffalo Bills Beef Jerky Chew - Teriyaki

Beef, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat.

BUFFALO BILLS JERKY SHOTS (Circles)

Buffalo Bills Jerky Shots (Circles) - Original

Beef, Sugar, Water, Pineapple Juice, Vinegar, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Jerky Shots (Circles) - Peppered

Beef, Sugar, Water, Pineapple Juice, Vinegar, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Jerky Shots (Circles) - Teriyaki

Beef, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Pineapple Juice, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

BUFFALO BILLS PREMIUM BEEF JERKY

Buffalo Bills Premium Beef Jerky – Beer

Beef, Soy Sauce (water, salt, hydrolyzed soy protein, corn syrup, caramel color, potassium sorbate), Beer (water, barley, hops, honey), Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Honey, Flavorings, Cultured Dextrose.

Buffalo Bills Premium Beef Jerky - Hickory

Beef, Soy Sauce (water, salt, hydrolyzed soy protein, corn syrup, caramel color, potassium sorbate), Water, Corn Syrup, Flavorings, Cultured Dextrose.

Buffalo Bills Premium Beef Jerky - Maple Pepper

Beef, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate), Sugar, Water, Imitation Maple Syrup, Maple Syrup, Liquid Smoke, Flavorings, Pepper, Cultured Dextrose.

Buffalo Bills Premium Beef Jerky - Spicy

Beef, Sugar, Water, Vinegar, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Red Pepper, Black Pepper, Cayenne Chili, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Premium Beef Jerky - Teriyaki

Beef, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Brown Sugar, Water, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Onion Powder, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

BUFFALO BILLS WESTERN CUT BEEF JERKY

Buffalo Bills Western Cut Beef Jerky - Black Pepper

Beef, Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Vinegar, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

Buffalo Bills Western Cut Beef Jerky - Cajun

Beef, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Red Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Western Cut Beef Jerky - Original

Beef, Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Vinegar, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate), Salt, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Western Cut Beef Jerky - Sweet n' Spicy

Beef, Soy Sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Seasoning (salt, spices, sugar, granulated garlic, hydrolyzed vegetable protein, dextrose), Garlic, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

Buffalo Bills Western Cut Beef Jerky - Teriyaki

Beef, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Pineapple, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Liquid Smoke, Sodium Nitrite. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat

TURKEY BACON JERKY

Buffalo Bills Turkey Bacon Jerky

Turkey Thighs, Water, Sugar, Potassium Lactate, Salt, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite

TURKEY JERKY

Buffalo Bills Turkey Jerky

Turkey, Teriyaki Sauce (soy sauce, {water, wheat, soybeans, salt}, wine, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, spices, onion powder, succinic acid, garlic powder, sodium benzoate), Sugar, Water, Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder. Contains: Soybeans, Wheat.

VENISON JERKY

Buffalo Bills Venison Jerky

Venison, Seasoning (dextrose, salt, corn syrup solids, onion & garlic, hydrolyzed soy protein, spices, smoked flavor), Sugar, Beef, Soy Sauce (water, salt, hydrolyzed soy protein, corn syrup, caramel color, potassium, sorbate), Spices.

BEEF STICKS - BUFFALO BILLS

BUFFALO BILLS EXTRA WOOD SMOKED BEEF STICKS

Beef, Salt, Water, Sugar, Flavoring, Paprika, Sodium Nitrite.

BUFFALO BILLS OLE' SMOKIES

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Beef & Cheese

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, American Cheese, (cultured pasteurized milk, salt enzymes, milkfat, sodium phosphate, salt, annato color), Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Chili Pepper

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, Corn Syrup, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Honey Stung

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Honey, Salt, Corn Syrup, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Jalapeno & Cheese

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, American Cheese (cultured pasteurized milk, salt enzymes, milk fat, sodium phosphate, salt, annato color), Jalapeno Pepper, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Mild

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Pepperoni

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Salt, Fennel, Mustard, Red Pepper, Black Pepper, Spices, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Silica Aluminate, Paprika, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Spicy

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Ole' Smokies - Teriyaki

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Brown Sugar, Salt, Powdered Soy Sauce (wheat, soy beans, salt), Maltodextrin And Salt, Molasses, Citric Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic, Sodium Nitrite.

BUFFALO BILLS SHORT SHOTS

Buffalo Bills Short Shots - Habanero

Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Rice Bran, Dextrose, Salt, Flavoring and Coloring, Corn Syrup, Monosodium Glutamate, Smoke Flavoring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Habanero Pepper, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHT, TBHQ, Citric Acid.

Buffalo Bills Short Shots - Hot

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Flavorings and Coloring, Rice Bran, Salt, Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Torula Yeast, Smoke Flavoring, Monosodium Glutamate, Brown Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Short Shots - Mild

Beef, Beef Hearts, Water, Rice Bran, Salt, Dextrose, Flavorings and Coloring, Corn Syrup, Torula Yeast, Smoke Flavoring, Monosodium Glutamate, Brown Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Short Shots - Nacho

Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Rice Bran, Flavorings, Dextrose, Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Parmesan and Cheddar Cheese Flavor (maltodextrin, whey, salt, milk, starter culture, enzymes, cream), Corn Syrup, Monosodium Glutamate, Torula Yeast, Smoke Flavoring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Sodium Nitrite, BHT, TBHQ, Citric Acid.

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

Buffalo Bills Short Shots - Pepperoni

Pork, Beef, Water, Salt, Flavoring and Coloring, Dextrose, Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

BEEF STICKS – CHOO CHOO R SNACKS

CHOO CHOO R SNACKS SKINNY MINNIE'S

Choo Choo R Snacks Skinny Minnie's - Hot

Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Rice Bran, Flavorings, Dextrose, Salt, Corn Syrup, Torula Yeast, Paprika, Monosodium Glutamate, Smoke Flavoring, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, BHT, TBHQ, Citric Acid.

Choo Choo R Snacks Skinny Minnie's - Mild

Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Rice Bran, Dextrose, Salt, Flavorings, Corn Syrup, Torula Yeast, Paprika, Monosodium Glutamate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, BHT, TBHQ, Citric Acid.

EXOTIC GAME STICKS

Buffalo Bills Bourbon Black Pepper Elk Exotic Game Sticks

Elk, Sugar, Dextrose, Black Pepper, Water, Wild Boar, Salt, Bourbon, Maltodextrin, Smoke Flavor, Spices, Lactic Acid, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Honey Mustard Venison Exotic Game Sticks

Venison, Dextrose, Sugar, Water, Wild Boar, Mustard, Salt, Vinegar, Honey, Spices, Lactic Acid, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Smokey Barbecue Wild Boar Exotic Game Sticks

Wild Boar, Dextrose, Sugar, Water, Salt, Paprika, Spices, Maltodextrin, Smoke Flavor, Lactic Acid, Sodium Nitrite.

HAM STICKS

Buffalo Bills Ham Ole' Smokies

Pork (ham), Water, Honey, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Dehydrated Whey, Garlic, Spices, Citric Acid, Less Than 2% Soybean Oil And Silicon Dioxide, Sodium Nitrite.

LEBANON BOLOGNA STICKS

Buffalo Bills Hot & Spicy Lebanon Bologna Beef Sticks

Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following Ingredients: Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Flavorings, Sugar, Dextrose, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Smoked Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

Buffalo Bills Original Lebanon Bologna Beef Sticks

Beef, Salt, Spices, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Garlic, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

Buffalo Bills Sweet Lebanon Bologna Beef Sticks

Beef, Sugar, Salt, Water, Spices (Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate), Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

TURKEY STICKS

Buffalo Bills Turkey Ole' Smokies

Turkey, Honey, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

MEAT SNACKS – GODSHALL'S & WEAVER'S

Godshall's Artisan Butcher Turkey Bites - Korean BBQ Flavor

Turkey, Water, Raw Sugar, Sea Salt, Vinegar, Natural Flavoring, Citrus Fiber, Molasses Powder, Celery Powder, Caramel Color, Rice Starch

Godshall's Artisan Butcher Turkey Bites - Mango Sriracha

Turkey, Dehydrated Mango (Mango, Sugar, Citric Acid), Water, Sea Salt, Raw Sugar, Sriracha (Red Chili Peppers, Red Jalapeño Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Paprika Extract), Vinegar, Citrus Fiber, Celery Powder, Natural Flavor

Godshall's Artisan Butcher Turkey Bites - Teriyaki Pineapple

Turkey, Dehydrated Pineapple (Pineapple, Sugar, Citric Acid) Water, Sweeteners (Brown Sugar, Fructose), Salt, Vinegar, Natural Flavors, Citrus Fiber, Celery Powder, Rice Concentrate, Yeast Extract, Rice Starch, Citric Acid. **Product does not contain any soy.**

Godshall's Artisan Butcher Uncured Snack Sticks - Beef

Beef, Water, Sea Salt, Raw Sugar, Spices, Celery Powder, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid Starter Culture. Stuffed in a collagen casing.

Godshall's Artisan Butcher Uncured Snack Sticks - Pepperoni

Pork, Beef, Sea Salt, Water, Spices, Paprika (For Flavor), Raw Sugar, Granulated Garlic, Celery Powder, Lactic Acid Starter Culture. Stuffed in a collagen casing.

Godshall's Artisan Butcher Uncured Snack Sticks - Turkey

Turkey, Water, Sea Salt, Raw Sugar, Natural Flavoring, Paprika (For Flavor), Citrus Flour, Celery Powder, Lactic Acid Starter Culture. Stuffed in a collagen casing.

Weaver's Smokey Toms Turkey Snack Sticks

Turkey, Water, Corn Syrup, Flavorings, Salt, Paprika, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite.

PICKLED HOT SAUSAGES – HERB'S

Herb's Pickled Hot Sausages

Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Beef Hearts, Salt, Soy Protein Concentrate, Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Flavorings, Vinegar, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Red 40. Contains Soy.

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

CANDY

Coconut Slice Candy Bars – Flag

Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, FD&C Colors Including (Red 40, Blue 1). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut. Made on shared equipment with products that contain Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat. Contains Sulfites.

Coconut Slice Candy Bars - Island Flavors

Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Salt, FD&C Coloring (Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut. Made on shared equipment with products that contain Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat. Contains Sulfites.

Coconut Slice Candy Bars - Maria's Coco Especial

Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavors, FD&C Coloring (Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut and Sulfites. Manufactured on equipment that processes products containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soy, Milk, Wheat and Egg. Contains Sulfites.

Coconut Slice Candy Bars - Neapolitan

Dried Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Cocoa (processed with Alkali), Salt, Natural Strawberry Flavor, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Colors Including (Red 3, Red 40, Blue 1). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut. Made on shared equipment with products that contain Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat. Contains Sulfites.

Coconut Slice Candy Bars – Top Banana

Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Cocoa (processed with alkali), Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, FD&C Color (Yellow 5). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut. Made on shared equipment with products that contain Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat. Contains Sulfites.

Coconut Slice Candy Bars - Tropical Treat

Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavors, FD&C Coloring (Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut. Made on shared equipment with products that contain Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat. Contains Sulfites.

Coconut Slice Candy Bars - Watermelon Slice

Dried Coconut (contains sodium metabisulfite, a preservative), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, FD&C Colors Including (Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1). Allergy Notice: Contains Coconut. Made on shared equipment with products that contain Soy, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Egg and Wheat. Contains Sulfites.

Fruiteez - Fruit Flavored Candy Slices

Sugar, Glucose, Agar, Citric Acid, Canola Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Artificial Colors (Red #40, Blue #1, Yellow #5 and #6).

Gold Nugget Bubble Gum

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Gum Base, Artificial Flavors, Titanium Dioxide, Artificial Colors Including: FD&C, Yellow No. 5, BHT (to maintain freshness), Resinous Glaze.

INGREDIENT SUMMARY

Choo Choo R Snacks, Inc.

PO Box 866, Lebanon, PA 17042

Web: www.WholesaleSnacks.com / Phone: 717-273-7499

Old Fashioned Cinnamon Suckers

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Certified Color and Flavor, Malic Acid.

Allergy Info: Made in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts.

Rock Candy On A Stick - All Flavors

Pure Cane Sugar, Less Than 2% of the Following Natural and Artificial Flavors, U.S. Certified Colors (Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Caramel Color, Titanium Dioxide.